fees and costs for applications to US and European regulatory bodies for recognition under new
regulatory requirements for clearing activities.

Cashflow generated from operations was lower at $345.3 million ($348.9 million) due to working
capital movements. As at 30 June 2012, the unrestricted cash reserves were $547.7 million ($544.8
million) before the proposed final dividend of $160.2 million ($160.1 million).

Capital expenditure was $40.8 million ($57.3 million).

SGX’s total equity was $833.0 million ($824.0 million) as at 30 June 2012.

4 FY2011: ASX-SGX transaction related costs of $18.6 million and net gain on disposal of premises $1.7 million; and, FY2012:

Impairment loss on the investment in Bombay Stock Exchange ($11.0 million) and Chi-East joint venture ($1.1 million).

Page 5 of 30

PERFORMANCE REVIEW

Securities Revenue, 38% (44%) of SGX’s revenue

Securities revenue declined 16% to $244.1 million ($289.0 million) as SDAV fell 19% to $1.3 billion
($1.6 billion). The average clearing fee was 2.9 basis points (2.8 basis points).

Table below summarises the metrics of our Securities market:

 FY12 FY11 Change
SDAV $1.3B $1.6B -19%

% of trades below $1.5M 58% 55% +3% pt
% of trades above $1.5M 42% 45% -3% pt

Primary and secondary listed market capitalisation
(year end) $842B $893B -6%

% of total value traded
Singapore companies 57% 53% +4% pt
International companies 43% 47% -4% pt

Turnover velocity (primary listed only) 53% 59% -6% pt
Singapore companies 44% 47% -3% pt
International companies  74% 89% -15% pt

Derivatives, 26% (21%) of SGX’s revenue

Derivatives revenue grew 18% to $167.5 million ($142.0 million).

Derivatives volume grew 16% to 76.0 million (65.7 million) contracts or DAV of 308,312 contracts
(266,783 contracts).

Futures & Options revenue was only 2% higher at $107.8 million ($105.9 million) mainly due to
lower yield per contract of $1.42 ($1.61) and cost of foreign exchange hedges.

Table below summarises the metrics of our Derivatives market:

 DAV (contracts) Market Share (%)

FY12 FY11 Change
% FY12 FY11 Change

% pt
Nikkei225 futures 116,849 119,298 -2 29 28 +1